
CHRISTCHURCH MODEL YACHT CLUB INC. Established 1898

Combined Class Results -->Club_Racing_27-11-21  Mass start

Position Race
Total Skipper Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 8  Graham Parratt

Congratulations
Well done  Graham.

J 333 1 1 3 1 10 1 1
2 14  Ron Bedyn

Second  Ron

J 222 3 4 1 4 2 2 2
3 16  Tom Arthur J 146 2 2 9 3 1 4 4
4 21  Roy Bickerstaffe J 275 4 9 2 6 3 3 3
5 30  Ralph Biggs J 303 5 7 5 2 4 11 7
6 31  Robert Auton J 353 6 5 4 10 6 5 5
7 37  Cliff Bishop J 269 8 3 6 5 9 9 6
8 47  Rodney Ford J 284 9 8 12 9 5 7 9
9 47  Ron Campbell J 355 7 11 7 8 8 6 11

10 51  Peter Bradley J 321 11 6 8 11 7 12 8
11 63  Peter Crofts EC12 150 DNF DNF 10 7 12 10 10
12 65  David Paterson J 61 10 10 11 12 DNF 8 DNF
13 74  Murray Pearce J 205 DNF 12 13 13 11 13 12

Canterbury J
class results

Position Race
Total Skipper Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 8  Graham Parratt

Congratulations  Graham

333 1 1 3 1 10 1 1
2 14  Ron Bedyn

Second  Ron

222 3 4 1 4 2 2 2
3 16  Tom Arthur 146 2 2 9 3 1 4 4
4 21  Roy Bickerstaffe 275 4 9 2 6 3 3 3
5 30  Ralph Biggs 303 5 7 5 2 4 10 7
6 31  Robert Auton 353 6 5 4 9 6 5 5
7 37  Cliff Bishop 269 8 3 6 5 9 9 6
8 45  Ron Campbell 355 7 11 7 7 8 6 10
9 46  Rodney Ford 284 9 8 11 8 5 7 9

10 50  Peter Bradley 321 11 6 8 10 7 11 8
11 62  David Paterson 61 10 10 10 11 DNF 8 DNF
12 70  Murray Pearce 205 DNF 12 12 12 11 12 11



The above are place based results. Below are unhandicapped results showing times in seconds.

Combined Class Results -->Club_Racing_27-11-21

Position Race
Total Skipper Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 3777  Ron Bedyn

Congratulations
Well done  Ron.

J 222 642 639 549 710 628 754 609
2 3841  Graham Parratt

Second  Graham

J 333 633 621 569 679 775 745 594
3 3882  Tom Arthur J 146 638 633 644 708 601 878 658
4 3962  Roy Bickerstaffe J 275 653 723 567 713 651 803 655
5 4158  Ralph Biggs J 303 802 684 597 697 667 925 711
6 4218  Robert Auton J 353 824 654 571 798 692 895 679
7 4300  Cliff Bishop J 269 896 634 605 710 748 913 707
8 4512  Rodney Ford J 284 905 697 678 774 670 900 793
9 4520  Peter Bradley J 321 940 674 626 829 700 944 751

10 4586  Ron Campbell J 355 881 782 622 755 709 897 837
11 5085  Peter Crofts EC12 150 DNF DNF 666 721 904 915 810
12 5147  David Paterson J 61 921 741 673 832 DNF 911 DNF
13 5362  Murray Pearce J 205 DNF 847 834 921 869 1018 873

Canterbury J
class results

Position Race
Total Skipper Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 3777  Ron Bedyn

Congratulations  Ron

222 642 639 549 710 628 754 609
2 3841  Graham Parratt

Second  Graham

333 633 621 569 679 775 745 594
3 3882  Tom Arthur 146 638 633 644 708 601 878 658
4 3962  Roy Bickerstaffe 275 653 723 567 713 651 803 655
5 4158  Ralph Biggs 303 802 684 597 697 667 925 711
6 4218  Robert Auton 353 824 654 571 798 692 895 679
7 4300  Cliff Bishop 269 896 634 605 710 748 913 707
8 4512  Rodney Ford 284 905 697 678 774 670 900 793
9 4520  Peter Bradley 321 940 674 626 829 700 944 751

10 4586  Ron Campbell 355 881 782 622 755 709 897 837
11 5147  David Paterson 61 921 741 673 832 DNF 911 DNF
12 5362  Murray Pearce 205 DNF 847 834 921 869 1018 873



Time adjusted handicap results showing times in seconds and %TA rounded.

Combined Class Results -->Club_Racing_27-11-21

Position Race
Total Skipper %TA Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 4012  Tom Arthur -3.3

Congratulations
Well done  Tom.

J 146 659 654 666 732 621 907 680
2 4053  Roy Bickerstaffe -2.3

Second  Roy

J 275 668 740 580 729 666 821 670
3 4155  Ron Bedyn -10.0 J 222 706 703 604 781 691 830 670
4 4205  Ralph Biggs -1.1 J 303 811 692 604 705 674 935 719
5 4218  Robert Auton  0.0 J 353 824 654 571 798 692 895 679
6 4387  Ron Campbell  4.3 J 355 843 748 595 722 678 858 801
7 4391  Rodney Ford  2.7 J 284 881 678 660 753 652 876 772
8 4394  Cliff Bishop -2.2 J 269 916 648 618 726 764 933 722
9 4488  Graham Parratt -16.8 J 333 740 726 665 793 906 870 694

10 4526  Peter Bradley -0.1 J 321 941 675 627 830 701 945 752
11 5257  David Paterson  5.2 J 61 874 703 638 789 DNF 864 DNF
12 5617  Peter Crofts -5.3 EC12 150 DNF DNF 701 759 952 963 853
13 6970  Murray Pearce -30.0 J 205 DNF 1101 1084 1197 1130 1323 1135

Canterbury J
class results

Position Race
Total Skipper %TA Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 4012  Tom Arthur -3.3

Congratulations  Tom

146 659 654 666 732 621 907 680
2 4053  Roy Bickerstaffe -2.3

Second  Roy

275 668 740 580 729 666 821 670
3 4155  Ron Bedyn -10.0 222 706 703 604 781 691 830 670
4 4205  Ralph Biggs -1.1 303 811 692 604 705 674 935 719
5 4218  Robert Auton  0.0 353 824 654 571 798 692 895 679
6 4387  Ron Campbell  4.3 355 843 748 595 722 678 858 801
7 4391  Rodney Ford  2.7 284 881 678 660 753 652 876 772
8 4394  Cliff Bishop -2.2 269 916 648 618 726 764 933 722
9 4488  Graham Parratt -16.8 333 740 726 665 793 906 870 694

10 4526  Peter Bradley -0.1 321 941 675 627 830 701 945 752
11 5257  David Paterson  5.2 61 874 703 638 789 DNF 864 DNF
12 6970  Murray Pearce -30.0 205 DNF 1101 1084 1197 1130 1323 1135

Thankyou race officers  Al  and  Graeme



Prepared  Saturday, 27 November 2021,  3:33 PM  Copyright P. Knight


